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Fabric: Aida 14, White 

 245w X 280h Stitches 

Size: 14 Count,   44.45w X 50.80h cm 

 

 

Floss Used for Full Stitches: 

 Symbol Strands Type Number Color 

 
Y
 2 DMC 168 Pewter-VY LT 

 
Õ
 2 DMC 169 Pewter-LT 

 
g
 2 DMC 300 Mahogany-VY DK 

 
S
 2 DMC 301 Mahogany-MD 

 
O
 2 DMC 310 Black 

 
¿
 2 DMC 400 Mahogany-DK 

 
ì
 2 DMC 597 Turquoise 

 
Á
 2 DMC 598 Turquoise-LT 

 
É
 2 DMC 644 Beige Gray-MD 

 
2
 2 DMC 741 Tangerine-MD 

 
f
 2 DMC 742 Tangerine-LT 

 
1
 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD 

 
§
 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT 

 
k
 2 DMC 797 Royal Blue 

 
W
 2 DMC 820 Royal Blue-VY DK 

 
¤
 2 DMC 822 Beige Gray-LT 

 
_
 2 DMC 823 Navy Blue-DK 

 
]
 2 DMC 838 Beige Brown-VY DK 

 
†
 2 DMC 839 Beige Brown-DK 

 
Ý
 2 DMC 893 Carnation-LT 

 
À
 2 DMC 895 Hunter Green-VY DK 

 
Ô
 2 DMC 905 Parrot Green-DK 

 
z
 2 DMC 906 Parrot Green-MD 

 
"
 2 DMC 975 Golden Brown-DK 

 
|
 2 DMC 976 Golden Brown-MD 

 
/
 2 DMC 977 Golden Brown-LT 

 
æ
 2 DMC 3041 Antique Violet-MD 

 
0
 2 DMC 3340 Apricot-MD 

 
Î
 2 DMC 3341 Apricot 

 
%
 2 DMC 3345 Hunter Green-DK 

 
'
 2 DMC 3346 Hunter Green 

 
„
 2 DMC 3607 Plum-LT 

 
v
 2 DMC 3608 Plum-VY LT 

 
.
 2 DMC 3609 Plum-UL LT 

 
ü
 2 DMC 3740 Antique Violet-DK 

 
á
 2 DMC 3771 Terra Cotta-UL VY LT 

 
´
 2 DMC 3810 Turquoise-DK 

 
b
 2 DMC 3811 Turquoise-VY LT 

 
K
 2 DMC 3812 Sea Green-VY DK 

 
Ò
 2 DMC 3821 Straw 

 
Ÿ
 2 DMC 3822 Straw-LT 

 
×
 2 DMC 3838 Lavender Blue-DK 

 
©
 2 DMC 3839 Lavender Blue-MD 

 
ñ
 2 DMC 3852 Straw-VY DK 

 
,
 2 DMC 3858 Rosewood-MD 

 
X
 2 DMC 3859 Rosewood-LT 

 
x
 2 DMC 3865 Winter White 

 

 

Floss Used for Half Stitches: 

 Symbol Strands Type Number Color 

 
Y
 2 DMC 168 Pewter-VY LT 

 
g
 2 DMC 300 Mahogany-VY DK 

 
S
 2 DMC 301 Mahogany-MD 

 
O
 2 DMC 310 Black 
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 Symbol Strands Type Number Color 

 
¿
 2 DMC 400 Mahogany-DK 

 
ì
 2 DMC 597 Turquoise 

 
f
 2 DMC 742 Tangerine-LT 

 
1
 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD 

 
§
 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT 

 
W
 2 DMC 820 Royal Blue-VY DK 

 
¤
 2 DMC 822 Beige Gray-LT 

 
_
 2 DMC 823 Navy Blue-DK 

 
]
 2 DMC 838 Beige Brown-VY DK 

 
À
 2 DMC 895 Hunter Green-VY DK 

 
z
 2 DMC 906 Parrot Green-MD 

 
"
 2 DMC 975 Golden Brown-DK 

 
|
 2 DMC 976 Golden Brown-MD 

 
/
 2 DMC 977 Golden Brown-LT 

 
Î
 2 DMC 3341 Apricot 

 
%
 2 DMC 3345 Hunter Green-DK 

 
'
 2 DMC 3346 Hunter Green 

 
´
 2 DMC 3810 Turquoise-DK 

 
b
 2 DMC 3811 Turquoise-VY LT 

 
Ò
 2 DMC 3821 Straw 

 
Ÿ
 2 DMC 3822 Straw-LT 

 
ñ
 2 DMC 3852 Straw-VY DK 

 
x
 2 DMC 3865 Winter White 

 

 

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches: 

 Symbol Strands Type Number Color 

 
Y
 2 DMC 168 Pewter-VY LT 

 
Õ
 2 DMC 169 Pewter-LT 

 
g
 2 DMC 300 Mahogany-VY DK 

 
S
 2 DMC 301 Mahogany-MD 

 
O
 2 DMC 310 Black 

 
¿
 2 DMC 400 Mahogany-DK 

 
ì
 2 DMC 597 Turquoise 

 
Á
 2 DMC 598 Turquoise-LT 

 
É
 2 DMC 644 Beige Gray-MD 

 
2
 2 DMC 741 Tangerine-MD 

 
f
 2 DMC 742 Tangerine-LT 

 
1
 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD 

 
§
 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT 

 
k
 2 DMC 797 Royal Blue 

 
W
 2 DMC 820 Royal Blue-VY DK 

 
¤
 2 DMC 822 Beige Gray-LT 

 
_
 2 DMC 823 Navy Blue-DK 

 
]
 2 DMC 838 Beige Brown-VY DK 

 
†
 2 DMC 839 Beige Brown-DK 

 
Ý
 2 DMC 893 Carnation-LT 

 
À
 2 DMC 895 Hunter Green-VY DK 

 
Ô
 2 DMC 905 Parrot Green-DK 

 
z
 2 DMC 906 Parrot Green-MD 

 
"
 2 DMC 975 Golden Brown-DK 

 
|
 2 DMC 976 Golden Brown-MD 

 
/
 2 DMC 977 Golden Brown-LT 

 
æ
 2 DMC 3041 Antique Violet-MD 

 
0
 2 DMC 3340 Apricot-MD 

 
Î
 2 DMC 3341 Apricot 

 
%
 2 DMC 3345 Hunter Green-DK 

 
'
 2 DMC 3346 Hunter Green 

 
„
 2 DMC 3607 Plum-LT 

 
v
 2 DMC 3608 Plum-VY LT 

 
.
 2 DMC 3609 Plum-UL LT 

 
ü
 2 DMC 3740 Antique Violet-DK 
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 Symbol Strands Type Number Color 

 
á
 2 DMC 3771 Terra Cotta-UL VY LT 

 
´
 2 DMC 3810 Turquoise-DK 

 
b
 2 DMC 3811 Turquoise-VY LT 

 
K
 2 DMC 3812 Sea Green-VY DK 

 
Ò
 2 DMC 3821 Straw 

 
Ÿ
 2 DMC 3822 Straw-LT 

 
×
 2 DMC 3838 Lavender Blue-DK 

 
©
 2 DMC 3839 Lavender Blue-MD 

 
ñ
 2 DMC 3852 Straw-VY DK 

 
,
 2 DMC 3858 Rosewood-MD 

 
X
 2 DMC 3859 Rosewood-LT 

 
x
 2 DMC 3865 Winter White 

 

 

Floss Used for Petite Stitches: 

 Symbol Strands Type Number Color 

 
O
 2 DMC 310 Black 

 
§
 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT 

 
¤
 2 DMC 822 Beige Gray-LT 

 
Ý
 2 DMC 893 Carnation-LT 

 
´
 2 DMC 3810 Turquoise-DK 

 
×
 2 DMC 3838 Lavender Blue-DK 

 

 

Floss Used for French Knots: 

 Symbol Strands Type Number Color 

  1 DMC 3865 Winter White 

 

 

Floss Used for Back Stitches: 

 Symbol Strands Type Number Color 

  2 DMC 310 Black 

  2 DMC 413 Pewter Gray-DK 

  2 DMC 797 Royal Blue 

  2 DMC 893 Carnation-LT 
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